ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/3/2024 1500 BLOCK W TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD

12/3/2024 3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/3/2024 62/ALG PKWY TRAFFIC STOP

12/3/2024 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/3/2024 RMP24-002565 W CENTRAL RD/S NEW  INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST
WILKE RD

12/3/2024 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR LOUD SUBJECT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

12/3/2024 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

12/3/2024 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/3/2024 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

12/3/2024 5400 BLOCK CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

12/3/2024 2800 BLOCK GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

12/3/2024 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

12/3/2024 3200 BLOCK SQUIBB AVE ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

12/3/2024 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/3/2024 RMP24-002566 EUCLID AVE / PLUM ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
GROVE RD

12/3/2024 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

12/3/2024 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL
RD

12/3/2024 3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
ST

12/3/2024 2100 BLOCK ST JAMES ST AMBULANCE CALL

12/3/2024 2200 BLOCK ADAMS ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

12/5/2024 7:42:16 AM



Incident Date

12/3/2024

12/3/2024
12/3/2024

12/3/2024

12/3/2024

12/3/2024

12/3/2024
12/3/2024

12/3/2024

12/3/2024

12/3/2024

12/3/2024
12/3/2024
12/3/2024
12/3/2024

12/3/2024

12/3/2024
12/3/2024

12/3/2024
12/3/2024

Report Number

RMP24-002567

RMP24-002568

RMP24-002569

RMP24-002570
RMP24-002576

RMP24-002571

RMP24-002574
RMP24-002574
RMP24-002573

RMP24-002572
RMP24-002575

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
1900 BLOCK GOLF RD
3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

NEWPORT DR/
ALGONQUIN RD

2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN
RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF
RD

2400 BLOCK ASHLAND
AVE

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF
RD

2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

3300 BLOCK PEACOCK LN
1300 BLOCK GOLF RD

Incident

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACCIDENT

THEFT

RECKLESS DRIVING

DOMESTIC

ACCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

INFO

ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

MOTORIST ASSIST
THEFT

THEFT

ACCIDENT

STATION REPORT

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
MOTORIST ASSIST

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/5/2024 7:42:16 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/3/2024
12/3/2024
12/3/2024

12/3/2024
12/3/2024

12/3/2024

12/3/2024

100 BLOCK DAHLIA CT
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
5100 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR
2400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4700 BLOCK BURR OAK
CT

3100 BLOCK TOWN
SQUARE DR

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

CODE 2

PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/5/2024 7:42:16 AM



