



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/3/2024		1500 BLOCK W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/3/2024		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024		62/ALG PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/3/2024		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024	RMP24-002565	W CENTRAL RD / S NEW WILKE RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/3/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/3/2024		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024		5400 BLOCK MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/3/2024		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/3/2024		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/3/2024		3200 BLOCK SQUIBB AVE	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/3/2024		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024	RMP24-002566	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/3/2024		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/3/2024		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/3/2024		2100 BLOCK ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/3/2024		2200 BLOCK ADAMS ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/3/2024		1900 BLOCK GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/3/2024		3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024	RMP24-002567	ALGONQUIN RD / MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/3/2024		1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024		3600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024	RMP24-002568	NEWPORT DR / ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/3/2024	RMP24-002569	2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/3/2024		ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024	RMP24-002570	4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	
12/3/2024	RMP24-002576	MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	
12/3/2024	RMP24-002571	2400 BLOCK ASHLAND AVE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/3/2024		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	
12/3/2024	RMP24-002574	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024	RMP24-002574	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/3/2024	RMP24-002573	S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/3/2024		MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
12/3/2024	RMP24-002572	2100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/3/2024	RMP24-002575	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/3/2024		3300 BLOCK PEACOCK LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024		1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/3/2024		100 BLOCK DAHLIA CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/3/2024		5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024		2400 BLOCK GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024		4700 BLOCK BURR OAK CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/3/2024		3100 BLOCK TOWN SQUARE DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/3/2024		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT